
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3320
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2010
SPORTS TRAINING CENTRES OF SAI
Joshi Shri Kailash;Patel Shri Deoraj Singh;Rama Devi Smt.

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of sports training centres functioning in the country, State-wise, location-wise;

(b) whether some such centres of Sports Authority of India (SAI) has been closed including Patna;

(c) if so, the details thereof alongwith alternative arrangements made by the Government for imparting training to the sports persons, State-wise including Bihar;

(d) whether a number of complaints have been received by the Government regarding slow progress in the construction work of various regional sports centres including Central regional sports centres of Sports Authority of India in the country;

(e) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor alongwith the action taken so far in this regard;and

(f) the time by which the said centres are likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) The number of sports training centres functioning in the country, State-wise, location-wise is given in Annexure.

(b) No, Madam.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) No, Madam.

(e) &(f) Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS LOK SABHA
	Answer

